[Resolution commending Hayes Valley merchants]

1

2

4

5 6

7 8

9

10 11

12 13

14

15

1617

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

Resolution commending Hayes Valley merchants on their donation of a portion of their holiday sales to the Homeless Children's Network.

WHEREAS, Merchants in the Hayes Valley neighborhood of San Francisco donated a portion of their holiday sales to the Homeless Children's Network; and

WHEREAS, This initiative by the Merchants resulted in the raising of approximately \$40,000 in funds for the charity; and,

WHEREAS, The Homeless Children's Network provides mental health services, case management, and family support services for homeless children, youth, and their families throughout San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Greg Henson and Jeff Brooks of wOrldware, a store in the Hayes Valley neighborhood, were instrumental in organizing their fellow merchants in implementing this charitable program; and

WHEREAS, More than thirty Hayes Valley merchants participated in the donation of a portion of their sales over the weekend of December 14-15, one of the busiest shopping weekends of the year; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends and congratulates the Merchants of Hayes Valley on their generosity in support of the Homeless Children's Network.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	030107	Date Passed:
Resolution commending Hayes Valley merchants on their donation of a portion of their holiday sales to the Homeless Children's Network.		
January 27, 200	03 Board of Supe	rvisors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 11 - Am Newsom, Pesk	miano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, in, Sandoval
	File No. 030107	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 27, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	FEE 07 2003	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved